The time allowed for doing and completing all 
the work included under this contract will be 
not more than two hundred and seventy (270) 
consecutive calendar days from date of mailing 
notice that the Comptroller has attached his sig­
nature to the contract.

The surety required will be Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000).

No. 3. FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE­
QUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND GASFIT­
TING WORK AS SET FORTH IN THE 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A 
NEW WARD WING EXTENSION TO THE 
HARLEM HOSPITAL, 136TH, 137TH ST. 
AND LENOX AVE., BOROUGH OF MAN­

[...]

1,220 square feet of old bridgestone rejointed 
and relaid.

6,650 linear feet of parging on both sides of 
each rail.

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be sixty (60) consecutive working 
days.

The amount of security required will be Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($9,100).

No. 6. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES. FLAGGING SIDE­
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILD- 
ING APPROACHES AND ERECTING jFENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY IN TAYLOR AVE., 
FROM WESTCHESTER AVE. TO 250 FEET 
NORTH OF WOOD AVE., TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO.

[...]

25 linear feet of vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter.
1.000 feet, board measure, of timber.
500 linear feet of guard rail.
The time allowed for the completion of the

work will be eighty (80) working days.
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($2,900).
No. 7. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE­
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILDING 
APPROACHES AND ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY IN PARK ST., FROM 
E. 149TH ST. TO WESTCHESTER AVE., TO- 
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO.